



## Men's fashion technology

Date-19.01.2024

To,

BSE Limited, Corporate Service Department, 1st Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

**Scrip Code: 521206** 

Subject:- Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and amendments thereto ('Listing Regulations')

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received Notice from BSE Limited ('stock exchange') to pay fine of Rs. 17,700/- to the stock exchange, and the Company has paid the same on January 18, 2024.

The details of the above notice, as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as Annexure.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Samtex Fashions Limited

Rinki Rani Company Secretary (M. No.: A51516)

Encl: as above





## Men's fashion technology

Annexure

Disclosure as per Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Particulars	Details
Name of the authority	BSE Limited
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Imposed Fine by the exchange of Rs. 17,700/
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The Notice is dated December 14, 2023. However the Company has requested for waiver to the stock exchange on December 15, 2023, yet not received any communication till date. Further, the Company was facing technical issues in payment. Thus the Company paid the fine on January 18, 2024 and intimating to stock exchange accordingly.
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	For non-compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations for the Quarter ended on September, 2023.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The total fine paid to the Stock Exchange is Rs. 17,700/-including GST. The Company does not expect any material financial impact except payment of Rs. 17,700/

Regd. Office & Works: Khasra No 62,D 1/3 Industrial Area, Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP 203205 IN Delhi Office: Unit No. 137, DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase-1, New Delhi- 110020, Telephone No. 011-49025972 CIN: L17112UP1993PLC022479, E-mail id: <a href="mailto:samtex.compliance@gmail.com">samtex.compliance@gmail.com</a>, Website- www.samtexfashions.com